



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE

JOHN SMITH,)
) No. 559, 2018
)
) Plaintiffs Below,)
) Appellants,) Court Below – Superior Court of
) the State of Delaware
)
) v.) The Honorable E. Scott Bradley
) C.A. No. S15C-12-025 ESB
)
) FIRST STATE ANIMAL CENTER)
) AND SPCA, KATELYN PEPPER,)
) SANDRA GALLOWAY, DAVID)
) HULSE, KEVIN USILTON, MARY)
) PALACIO, and SHERRI)
) WARBURTON,)
)
) Defendants Below,)
) Appellees.)

APPELLEES FIRST STATE ANIMAL CENTER AND SPCA, KATELYN PEPPER, SANDRA GALLOWAY, DAVID HULSE, KEVIN USILTON, MARY PALACIO, AND SHERRI WARBURTON'S ANSWERING BRIEF

WHITE and WILLIAMS LLP

/s/ Nicholas R. Wynn, Esq.

MARC S. CASARINO (#3613)

NICHOLAS R. WYNN (#5670)

600 N. King Street, Suite 800

Wilmington, DE 19801-3722

Phone: (302) 467-4520

Counsel for Defendants Below, Appellees,

First State Animal Center and SPCA,

Katelyn Pepper, Sandra Galloway, David

Hulse, Kevin Usilton, Mary Palacio, and

Sherri Warburton.

Dated: March 15, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5

COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 7

ARGUMENT 14

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT WAS CORRECT WHEN IT HELD THE DEFENDANT ACOS HAD THE AUTHORITY TO ARREST MR. SMITH FOR VIOLATIONS OF LAWS RELATING TO ANIMALS. 14

 A. QUESTIONS PRESENTED 14

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW 14

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT 14

 1. Defendant ACOs had probable cause to arrest Mr. Smith for hindering prosecution. 17

 2. The arrest warrant was valid because the maintaining a dangerous animal charge is unchallenged.....20

 3. ACOs reasonably believed they had probable cause to arrest Mr. Smith for hindering prosecution.....22

 4. Mr. Smith’s argument that the KCSPCA’s lack of a policy was a violation under § 1983 was not fairly presented below or fully argued in his opening brief, therefore it was waived.24

II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ENTERED SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON MR. SMITH’S FALSE ARREST/FALSE IMPRISONMENT CLAIM BECAUSE A VALIDLY ISSUED WARRANT IS A COMPLETE DEFENSE.....26

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED26

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW26

 C. MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT26

III. THE SUPERIOR COURT WAS CORRECT TO DISMISS THE MALICIOUS PROSECUTION CLAIM BECAUSE MR. SMITH CANNOT POSSIBLY ESTABLISH THE NECESSARY ELEMENTS FROM THE RECORD.....28

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED28

B.	SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	28
C.	MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT	28
	CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Blue Hen Mech., Inc. v. Christian Bros. Risk Pooling Tr.</i> , 117 A.3d 549 (Del. 2015).....	29, 30
<i>Boulden v. Turner</i> , 2007 Del. Super. LEXIS 529.....	26
<i>Dabaldo v. URS Energy & Constr.</i> , 85 A.3d 73 (Del. 2014).....	26, 28
<i>Dorsey v. State</i> , 761 A.2d 807 (Del. 2000).....	16, 20
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	23
<i>Groman v. Township of Manalapan</i> , 47 F3d 628 (3d. Cir. 1995)	26, 27
<i>Harrison v. Figueroa</i> , 1985 Del. Super. LEXIS 1463.....	26
<i>Heaney v. New Castle County</i> , 672 A.2d 11 (Del. 1995).....	25
<i>Hunt v. State</i> , 69 A.3d 360 (Del. 2013).....	23
<i>In re Santa Fe Pac. Corp. Shareholder Litig.</i> , 669 A.2d 59 (Del. 1995).....	14
<i>Kelsch v. State</i> , 2016 Del. Super. Lexis 225	15
<i>Lengle v. Dukes</i> , 1982 Del. Super. LEXIS 757.....	14
<i>McDonald v. State</i> , 947 A.2d 1073 (Del. 2006).....	16

<i>Monell v. Dep’t of Soc. Servs.</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978).....	5, 25
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 US 194 (2001).....	23
<i>Sekscinski v. Harris</i> , 2006 Del. Super. LEXIS *4.....	29
<i>Shawe v. Elting</i> , 157 A.3d 152 (Del. 2017).....	24
<i>Smith v. Del. State Police</i> , 2014 Del. Super. LEXIS 334.....	26
<i>Smith v. Del. State Univ.</i> , 47 A.3d 472 (Del. 2012).....	24
<i>Smith v. First State Animal Center and SPCA, Inc., et al.</i> , C.A. No. S15C-12-025	17
<i>State v. Holden</i> , 60 A.3d 1110 (Del. 2013).....	16
<i>State v. Westfall</i> , 2008 LEXIS 6 (Del. C.P.).....	15
<i>Stidham v. Diamond State Brewery</i> , 21 A.2d 283 (Del. Super. Ct. 1941).....	29, 30
<i>Tilghman v. Delaware State University</i> , 2012 Del. Super. LEXIS 405	26
STATUTES	
3 <i>Del. C.</i> § 7902	15, 19
9 <i>Del. C.</i> 9 Sub. II § 922(a).....	11
11 <i>Del. C.</i> 1327 (a).....	20
42 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 1983	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 24, 25, 33

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Delaware Constitution Article I Section 6..... 16

Supr. Ct. R. 8.....24

Supr. Ct. R. 14 (b)(iv)(3)4, 5

Op. Att’y Gen., No. 12-IIB05 (Mar. 27, 2012) 15, 23

Op. Att’y Gen., No. 12-IIB05 (Jun. 8, 2012) 16
